



HENDI

Tools for Chefs

Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681040
Fax: +31 317 681045
www.hendi.eu
info@hendi.eu

HENDI BV declares that:

HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklärt dass / déclare que / oświadcza, że / a declarat că / dichiarato che:

Itemnr: **567104 - 567203 - 567302 - 567401 - 567500**

Type: **Measuring jug polypropylene 0,5 ltr - 1 ltr - 2 ltr - 3 ltr - 5 ltr**



Imported by: *Geïmporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:*

Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

according regulation:

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite règlement / jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem / în conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:

1935/2004/EC

10/2011/EU

2023/2006/EC

Overall migration test:

Simulant Used	Test Conditions (For repeated use)	Overall Migration Result (mg/dm ²)	Specification (mg/dm ²)	Analytical Tolerance (mg/dm ²)
		A		
3% Acetic Acid	70°C for 2 hours	1.2	10	+2
50% Ethanol	70°C for 2 hours	1.6	10	+3
Vegetable Oil	70°C for 2 hours	<1.0	10	+3

Primary aromatic amine:

Simulant Used	Test Condition	Result (mg/kg)	Reporting limit (mg/kg)	Specification (mg/kg)
		A		
3% Acetic Acid	70°C for 2 hours	Not Detected	0.01	≤ 0.01

Specific migration of metal:

Extracted by 3% Acetic Acid

Test Item	Test condition	Result (mg/kg)	Reporting limit (mg/kg)	Specification (mg/kg)
		A		
Barium	70°C for 2 hours	Not Detected	0.25	≤ 1
Cobalt		Not Detected	0.01	≤ 0.05
Copper		Not Detected	0.25	≤ 5
Iron		Not Detected	1.0	≤ 48
Lithium		Not Detected	0.1	≤ 0.6
Manganese		Not Detected	0.1	≤ 0.6
Zinc		Not Detected	1.0	≤ 25

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publiée sous la responsabilité de Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja została wydana na wyłączną odpowiedzialność Hendi BV / Această declarație este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione è rilasciata sotto le responsabilità del Hendi BV.

Rhenen, 09-10-2020


HENDI BV
 Steenoven 21
 3911 TX Rhenen
 tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040
 fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045
 E-mail: info@hendi.nl

R.E. Vooijs
Purchasing Manager



FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION